

103450502

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 103450 DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET	
	TS ONLY	
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
I. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gerald W. E. Van Decker Colin M. Watts	Name: RENEWABILITY ENERGY INC.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 l	No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): .	Street Address: 1166 Bank Street	
Execution Date(s) February 16, 2004 & February 18, 2004		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ottawa	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ontario	
Government Interest Assignment	Otato. dimini	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: K1S 5N2	
Other		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Yes No is document is being filed together with a new application.	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers Name and address to whom correspondence		
Additional numbers i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Additional numbers i. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre City: Toronto	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre City: Toronto	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6 Phone Number: 416 868 6470	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6 Phone Number: 416 868 6470	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6 Phone Number: 416 868 6470 Fax Number: 416 364 7813 Email Address: abenitah@fasken.com 9. Signature:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name September 24, 2007	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6 Phone Number: 416 868 6470 Fax Number: 416 364 7813 Email Address: abenitah@fasken.com	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account I Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name September 24, 2007 Date	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Wellington Street West Toronto Dominion Bank Tower, Toronto-Dominion Centre City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5K 1N6 Phone Number: 416 868 6470 Fax Number: 416 364 7813 Email Address: abenitah@fasken.com 9. Signature: Armand M. Benitah	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7: Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name September 24, 2007	

PATENT REEL: 019945 FRAME: 0674

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

(2)

WE:

(1) Gerald W.E. VAN DECKER 2380 Lawn Avenue Ottawa, Ontario K2B 7B7 Canada Colin M. WATTS
211-825 Cahili Drive West
Ottawa, Ontario
K1V 9N8
Canada

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

RenewABILITY Energy Inc. P.O. Box 77030 1166 Bank Street Ottawa, Ontario K1S 5N2 Canada

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in relating to, and entitled:

HELICAL COIL-ON-TUBE HEAT EXCHANGER

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation. continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	Waterloo,		Cariada
	City or		Country
this 16	day or February	2004	∠
	•	1 112	
		GOESH WE VAN DE	ECKER
	AU 4 Waller 111 Au 111 Au		
	STATEMENT BY		
1. Ruce	By brechner	whose full post office	e address
	name of witness)	15	
was personally f	present and did see Gera ament and such assignor	ld W.E. VAN DECKER e	es la bo
the person desci	ribed in such document,	is personally with the fi	
		Signature of Wit	ness
	_	77 644	
SIGNED at	<u> </u>	TTAWA	Connada
SIGNED at	City or 1	77 AW &	Country
SIGNED at	day of February	77 AWA 0WN 2003 .	Connactor Country
SIGNED at	day of February	77 AWA OWN 2003 . Colin M. WATTS	Country
SIGNED at	day of February	OWN 2003 . Calin M. WATTS	Country
signed at	City of T	Calln M. WATTS	Connacla
	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS	
	STATEMENT BY	Calln M. WATTS	
" ANNE KIA	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS whose full post office	
" ANNE KIA	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS whose full post office	
ANNI KING	STATEMENT BY	WITNESS whose full post office is	address .
ANNY KIA (no 397 Kennes	STATEMENT BY ST	WITNESS whose full post office is	address .
ANNI KING	STATEMENT BY ST	whose full post office is	address .
ANNY KIA (no 397 Kennes	STATEMENT BY ST	WITNESS whose full post office is a., ONI WATTS execute the ly known to me to be the	within porson
ANNE KIA (no 397 Kennes	STATEMENT BY ST	whose full post office is	within porson

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Geryals LLP

Pagu 2 of 3

Assignment from Curaid Van Daaker et al. eto Remeabili ITY Energy Inc.

RECORDED: 09/24/2007

PATENT

REEL: 019945 FRAME: 0676